
Show #31725: Spring Classic Derby Spectacular & Show  (3/17/2025-3/23/2025)

46. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 67

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 549 Roanmeo Justin T. Wright 659.50 S C Ranch Co Inc$30000.00

2 586 Metallic Slayer Ricky Nicolazzi 655.50 Rogers Heaven Sent Ranch$18000.00

3 727 Scooter Five Justin T. Wright 653.50 Amber Nicole Wright$15000.00

4 614 Shesa Scootin JD Johnson 651.50 Eric M. Freitas$10000.00

5 656 Hip Hip Rebel Rey Chris P. Krieg 650.50 Doreen Dalbey$7000.00

6T 667 Fear Not The Rebel Tucker J. Robinson 649.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses$4500.00

6T 567 Outlaww Tunes Russell A. Probert 649.50 Logan Krone$4500.00

8T 476 Cowtown Dual Russell A. Probert 649.00 Kathryn L. Klesper$3375.00

8T 663 Miss New Scooty Jared Jones 649.00 Jared Graham Jones$3375.00

10T 584 Ole Dan Lilla Bell 647.00 Lilla Bell$2750.00

10T 587 HSR Metalic Kit Kat Ricky Nicolazzi 647.00 Rogers Heaven Sent Ranch$2750.00

12T 689 Teles Moore Jake R. Barry 646.50 Chris & Melissa Garbrick$2125.00

12T 593 One Time With Stevie Cara Hencratt 646.50 Cinch U Us Ladies$2125.00

12T 512 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 646.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses$2125.00

15 580 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 645.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus$1750.00

16 721 Tell It To Em Phillip J. Ralls 645.00 Neiberger Perf Horses LLC$1490.00

17 681 Swoop Dogg Jake R. Barry 644.50 Jake R. Barry

18 436 Early Morn N Shakes Tracer S Gilson 644.00 Loren Booth Living Trust

19 613 Scootin Lil Lola JD Johnson 643.50 Eric M. Freitas

20 671 RTR Forever Reys Clay J. Roeser 643.00 Redtail Ranch Perf Horses

21 655 Alloy Chris P. Krieg 641.50 JLW Associates Inc

22 682 Haggerd Clay J. Roeser 641.00 Morton Horses LLC

23 504 Stevie Bees B. J. Avila 640.50 Lori Hollister & Debi Branch

24T 664 Yakety Yak Jared Jones 640.00 Tori Gail Campbell

24T 459 Scoot On By Jared Jones 640.00 Becky Stockett

26 687 Reys Of Sand Wyatt J. Fisher 639.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

27 520 Reyl Tuff John Love 639.00 MS Horses LLC

28T 579 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 636.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus

28T 603 Shining Kitty Clay J. Roeser 636.50 Robert L. Lawson

30 552 Covered N Candy Brendon Clark 635.50 NY Kid Ranch LLC

31 419 SJR Diamond Hicat Chuy Chavez 635.00 Ashley Kate Jackson

32 428 Dirty Bill Ron E. Emmons 634.50 LaDona D. Emmons

33 554 Phelanie Brendon Clark 634.00 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

34 566 Stuck In Overdrive Russell A. Probert 633.50 Wayne Miranda

35T 497 Reyv Von John J. McCarty 633.00 John J. McCarty

35T 470 Jonezn For Hollywood Monica J. Caetano 633.00 Tres Osos Performance

35T 670 Some Mora Sugar Jaton L. Lord 633.00 Janet L. Handtmann

35T 553 Rey Mo Rebel Elizabeth Horve Clark 633.00 NY Kid Ranch LLC

39T 469 Reyzing Sparks Monica J. Caetano 632.50 Linda A. Mars

39T 461 Tecates Rebel Shannon M. McCarty 632.50 Becky Stockett

41T 406 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 628.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

41T 742 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 628.50 Jim W. Spence

43 562 Stylish Talker Andrew Steiger 626.50 Scott & Darnell

44 724 Mitchs Mojo Phillip J. Ralls 626.00 Linda Mitchell Brooks



Show #31725: Spring Classic Derby Spectacular & Show  (3/17/2025-3/23/2025)

45 426 Mista Metallic Mojo Haley Elizabeth Garcia 624.00 Dana Stuart- Moore

46 619 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Mallory L. Holland Valdez 623.50 Brandon Stalnaker

47 563 Bet Hesa Nics Boon Andrew Steiger 622.50 Scott & Darnell Trueblood

48 599 Called Her One Time Paul C. Bonnello 620.00 Justin McMorrow

49 707 Discuss It Michael D. Berg 619.50 Annie Schobel

50 427 Call Me Ms Kitty Ron E. Emmons 618.50 Imperial Ranch LLC

51 585 Johnny Rebb Lilla Bell 617.50 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet

52 725 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 617.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

53 625 Payday Ray Clay J. Roeser 616.50 John E Or Loretta Showalter

54 637 Brother Hal Sunni Ann McCormick 600.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

55 668 Liberty Rising Clay J. Roeser 599.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses

56 456 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 596.00 Debra Woolley Lee

57 620 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 594.00 Kristi L Berna

58 450 Skooby Do Justin T. Wright 437.00 Lesley T. Kearney

59 722 Mahogany Teakwood Phillip J. Ralls 431.50 Moore Farming LLC

60 555 Nitro Nicholas Brendon Clark 424.50 Red Arrow Ranch LLC

61 565 Rein N Kats Russell A. Probert 420.00 Wayne A Miranda

62 403 Scooter Doo Roger W. Bias 416.50 Gerrica Danielle Manda

63 726 Clint Kat Sugar Justin T. Wright 413.00 Janet L. Handtmann

64 612 Having Blind Faith JD Johnson 400.50 Simon S & Nadja Goe

65 475 Some Girls Ken L. Wold 400.00 Mary C. Aronson

66 568 Believe In Dynacat Russell A. Probert 396.00 Suzy Probert

67 686 High Priced Chyna Wyatt J. Fisher 214.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

NP 621 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Luis Valdez 0.00 Kristi L Berna



Show #31725: Spring Classic Derby Spectacular & Show  (3/17/2025-3/23/2025)

47. NRCHA IODERB: Intermediate Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 45

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 586 Metallic Slayer Ricky Nicolazzi 655.50 Rogers Heaven Sent Ranch$12000.00

2 614 Shesa Scootin JD Johnson 651.50 Eric M. Freitas$7000.00

3 667 Fear Not The Rebel Tucker J. Robinson 649.50 Kalpowar Quarter Horses$5000.00

4 663 Miss New Scooty Jared Jones 649.00 Jared Graham Jones$3500.00

5T 584 Ole Dan Lilla Bell 647.00 Lilla Bell$2250.00

5T 587 HSR Metalic Kit Kat Ricky Nicolazzi 647.00 Rogers Heaven Sent Ranch$2250.00

7T 689 Teles Moore Jake R. Barry 646.50 Chris & Melissa Garbrick$1530.67

7T 593 One Time With Stevie Cara Hencratt 646.50 Cinch U Us Ladies$1530.67

7T 512 Lite Hawk Nicolas Barthelemy 646.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses$1530.67

10 580 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 645.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus$1125.00

11 681 Swoop Dogg Jake R. Barry 644.50 Jake R. Barry$1025.00

12 436 Early Morn N Shakes Tracer S Gilson 644.00 Loren Booth Living Trust$1002.00

13 613 Scootin Lil Lola JD Johnson 643.50 Eric M. Freitas

14 504 Stevie Bees B. J. Avila 640.50 Lori Hollister & Debi Branch

15T 664 Yakety Yak Jared Jones 640.00 Tori Gail Campbell

15T 459 Scoot On By Jared Jones 640.00 Becky Stockett

17 687 Reys Of Sand Wyatt J. Fisher 639.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

18 520 Reyl Tuff John Love 639.00 MS Horses LLC

19 579 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 636.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus

20 419 SJR Diamond Hicat Chuy Chavez 635.00 Ashley Kate Jackson

21 428 Dirty Bill Ron E. Emmons 634.50 LaDona D. Emmons

22T 497 Reyv Von John J. McCarty 633.00 John J. McCarty

22T 470 Jonezn For Hollywood Monica J. Caetano 633.00 Tres Osos Performance

22T 670 Some Mora Sugar Jaton L. Lord 633.00 Janet L. Handtmann

22T 553 Rey Mo Rebel Elizabeth Horve Clark 633.00 NY Kid Ranch LLC

26T 469 Reyzing Sparks Monica J. Caetano 632.50 Linda A. Mars

26T 461 Tecates Rebel Shannon M. McCarty 632.50 Becky Stockett

28T 406 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 628.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

28T 742 Scootin Overboard Jim W. Spence 628.50 Jim W. Spence

30 562 Stylish Talker Andrew Steiger 626.50 Scott & Darnell

31 426 Mista Metallic Mojo Haley Elizabeth Garcia 624.00 Dana Stuart- Moore

32 619 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Mallory L. Holland Valdez 623.50 Brandon Stalnaker

33 563 Bet Hesa Nics Boon Andrew Steiger 622.50 Scott & Darnell Trueblood

34 599 Called Her One Time Paul C. Bonnello 620.00 Justin McMorrow

35 707 Discuss It Michael D. Berg 619.50 Annie Schobel

36 427 Call Me Ms Kitty Ron E. Emmons 618.50 Imperial Ranch LLC

37 585 Johnny Rebb Lilla Bell 617.50 Lacy & Wyatt Bourdet

38 725 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 617.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

39 637 Brother Hal Sunni Ann McCormick 600.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

40 456 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 596.00 Debra Woolley Lee

41 620 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 594.00 Kristi L Berna

42 403 Scooter Doo Roger W. Bias 416.50 Gerrica Danielle Manda

43 612 Having Blind Faith JD Johnson 400.50 Simon S & Nadja Goe

44 475 Some Girls Ken L. Wold 400.00 Mary C. Aronson



Show #31725: Spring Classic Derby Spectacular & Show  (3/17/2025-3/23/2025)

45 686 High Priced Chyna Wyatt J. Fisher 214.50 Jayson & Teresa Fisher

NP 621 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Luis Valdez 0.00 Kristi L Berna



Show #31725: Spring Classic Derby Spectacular & Show  (3/17/2025-3/23/2025)

48. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 19

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 593 One Time With Stevie Cara Hencratt 646.50 Cinch U Us Ladies$6000.00

2 580 Wicked Lil Roansmal Titus Covington 645.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus$4000.00

3 504 Stevie Bees B. J. Avila 640.50 Lori Hollister & Debi Branch$2500.00

4 520 Reyl Tuff John Love 639.00 MS Horses LLC$1700.00

5 579 Call Me Layla Titus Covington 636.50 Gary Or Heidi McManus$1335.00

6 419 SJR Diamond Hicat Chuy Chavez 635.00 Ashley Kate Jackson$1200.00

7T 497 Reyv Von John J. McCarty 633.00 John J. McCarty

7T 670 Some Mora Sugar Jaton L. Lord 633.00 Janet L. Handtmann

7T 553 Rey Mo Rebel Elizabeth Horve Clark 633.00 NY Kid Ranch LLC

10 461 Tecates Rebel Shannon M. McCarty 632.50 Becky Stockett

11 406 Robert Crey Sunni Ann McCormick 628.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

12 426 Mista Metallic Mojo Haley Elizabeth Garcia 624.00 Dana Stuart- Moore

13 619 Ill Be Your Dual Kat Mallory L. Holland Valdez 623.50 Brandon Stalnaker

14 707 Discuss It Michael D. Berg 619.50 Annie Schobel

15 725 Boss Ladee Alethea Prewett 617.00 Barbara Lindemann Ditmore

16 637 Brother Hal Sunni Ann McCormick 600.50 4D Performance Horses, LLC

17 456 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 596.00 Debra Woolley Lee

18 620 Boon There Done Cat Luis Valdez 594.00 Kristi L Berna

19 403 Scooter Doo Roger W. Bias 416.50 Gerrica Danielle Manda

NP 621 ShezaLittlePeptoChic Luis Valdez 0.00 Kristi L Berna



Show #31725: Spring Classic Derby Spectacular & Show  (3/17/2025-3/23/2025)

49. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 6

Place Back# Horse's Name Exhibitor's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 419 SJR Diamond Hicat Chuy Chavez 635.00 Ashley Kate Jackson$3000.00

2 522 Eye Candey Trevor Haught 613.50 John Or Carolyn Alm$2000.00

3 456 Smooth Little Style Josie Coughlin 596.00 Debra Woolley Lee$1003.00

4 443 Jewel Rey Von Trevor Haught 594.50 Chloe Smith

5 717 Teles A Remedy Sarah Corning 586.00 Rachelle Underwood

6 420 Tooo Suen Chuy Chavez 426.00 Chuy Chavez


